
# 16 Long Beach State (35-18) -vs- # 28 CS Fullerton (33-21)
5/25/2007 at Fullerton, CA (Goodwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Roemer, Wes (9-6)
Loss: David Roberts (3-1)
HBP: Manny McElroy, Roemer, Wes
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ruben Chivara First: Rork Komnick Third Base: John Bullock 
Start:    Time: 2:48   Attendance: 2,995   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 8 1
CS Fullerton 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 X 7 8 0

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TJ Mittelstaedt lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Matt Cline 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Shane Peterson 1b 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Danny Espinosa ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Robert Perry rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brandon Godfrey dh 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Travis Howell c 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jason Tweedy 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Chris Nelson cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Jason Corder ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manny McElroy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 8 6 0 11 3

2B: Shane Peterson (1); Brandon Godfrey (2); Travis Howell (1)
3B: Jason Tweedy (1)
SH: Matt Cline (1)
SF: Jason Tweedy (1)
SB: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
HBP: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
E: Jason Tweedy (1)

CS Fullerton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hardman, Clark cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Fellhauer, Josh lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Mahin, Nick rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Curtis, John c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jones, Chris dh 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Wallach, Matt 1b 4 2 2 4 0 1 0
McArthur, Evan 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Jones, Corey 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Wilhite, Jon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Pinkerton, Billy 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scott, Joe ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Roemer, Wes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 8 7 1 5 4

2B: Wallach, Matt (1); McArthur, Evan (1)
HR: Wallach, Matt (1); McArthur, Evan (1)
SF: Curtis, John (1)
CS: Scott, Joe (1)
HBP: Hardman, Clark (1); Jones, Chris (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Manny McElroy 5.1 5 6 5 1 3 0 0 2 0 20 24 10 2 92
David Roberts (L, 3-1) 2.2 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 4 2 34
Totals 8 7 6 1 5 0 0 2 0 31 35 14 4 126

CS Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roemer, Wes (W, 9-6) 9.0 8 6 6 0 11 1 0 1 0 33 36 11 5 126
Totals 8 6 6 0 11 1 0 1 0 33 36 11 5 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS CSF
MITTELSTAEDT hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
CLINE, Matt out at first p to 2b, bunt, SAC (2-1); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second. 0 0
PETERSON, Sh doubled to center field, RBI (1-0); MITTELSTAEDT scored. 1 0
ESPINOSA, Da struck out swinging (3-2). 1 0
PERRY, Rober singled through the right side, RBI (0-2); PETERSON, Sh scored. 2 0
GODFREY, Bra flied out to rf (1-2). 2 0

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 1st LBS CSF
Hardman, C. flied out to rf (1-2). 2 0
Fellhauer flied out to rf (1-0). 2 0
Mahin grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS CSF
HOWELL, Trav struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
TWEEDY, Jaso tripled down the rf line (2-2). 2 0
NELSON, Chri struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
MITTELSTAEDT singled to second base, RBI (2-2); TWEEDY, Jaso scored. 3 0
MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
MITTELSTAEDT stole third. 3 0
CLINE, Matt struck out swinging (3-2). 3 0

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 2nd LBS CSF
Curtis walked (3-2). 3 0
Jones, Ch. flied out to cf (0-2). 3 0
Wallach grounded out to 2b (3-2); Curtis advanced to second. 3 0
McArthur struck out looking (0-2). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS CSF
PETERSON, Sh struck out swinging (1-2). 3 0
ESPINOSA, Da popped up to ss (1-2). 3 0
PERRY, Rober struck out looking (1-2). 3 0

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 3rd LBS CSF
Jones, Co. flied out to lf (2-2). 3 0
Scott singled to left field (2-1). 3 0
Hardman, C. popped up to ss (1-1). 3 0
Fellhauer flied out to lf (2-0). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS CSF
GODFREY, Bra doubled to left field (0-1). 3 0
HOWELL, Trav doubled to right center, RBI (0-1); GODFREY, Bra scored. 4 0
TWEEDY, Jaso fouled out to c (0-0). 4 0
NELSON, Chri grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0); HOWELL, Trav advanced to third. 4 0
MITTELSTAEDT struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 4th LBS CSF
Mahin flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Curtis flied out to cf (1-1). 4 0
Jones, Ch. popped up to 2b (2-2). 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS CSF
CLINE, Matt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 4 0
PETERSON, Sh flied out to rf (1-0). 4 0
ESPINOSA, Da flied out to rf (1-2). 4 0

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 5th LBS CSF
Wallach struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0
McArthur homered to left field, RBI (3-2). 4 1
Jones, Co. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 1
Scott singled to left field (1-1). 4 1
Scott out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS CSF
PERRY, Rober singled up the middle (2-2). 4 1
GODFREY, Bra doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-1); PERRY, Rober scored. 5 1
HOWELL, Trav grounded out to ss (1-1); GODFREY, Bra advanced to third. 5 1
TWEEDY, Jaso flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); GODFREY, Bra scored. 6 1
NELSON, Chri struck out swinging (2-2). 6 1

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 6th LBS CSF
Hardman, C. hit by pitch (0-0). 6 1
Fellhauer reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-2); Hardman, C. advanced to second. 6 1
Mahin singled to third base (1-2); Fellhauer advanced to second; Hardman, C. advanced to third. 6 1
Curtis flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Fellhauer advanced to third; Hardman, C. scored. 6 2
Jones, Ch. hit by pitch (0-0); Mahin advanced to second. 6 2
Wallach homered to right field, 4 RBI (2-2); Jones, Ch. scored; Mahin scored; Fellhauer scored, unearned. 6 6
ROBERTS, Dav to p for McELROY, Man. 6 6
McArthur grounded out to ss (1-1). 6 6
Jones, Co. singled through the right side (0-0). 6 6
Scott reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); Jones, Co. out at second ss to 2b. 6 6

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS CSF
MITTELSTAEDT popped up to 2b (2-2). 6 6
CLINE, Matt lined out to 3b (1-2). 6 6
PETERSON, Sh struck out swinging (1-2). 6 6

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 7th LBS CSF
Hardman, C. popped up to ss (2-1). 6 6
Fellhauer struck out swinging (1-2). 6 6
Mahin flied out to lf (1-2). 6 6

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS CSF
ESPINOSA, Da lined out to ss (2-0). 6 6
PERRY, Rober flied out to lf (0-0). 6 6
GODFREY, Bra grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 6

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 8th LBS CSF
Curtis flied out to cf (1-1). 6 6
Jones, Ch. struck out swinging (1-2). 6 6
Wallach doubled down the rf line (0-1). 6 6
McArthur doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-1); Wallach scored. 6 7



Wilhite pinch hit for Jones, Co.. 6 7
Wilhite lined out to ss (0-2). 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS CSF
Pinkerton to 2b for Wilhite. 6 7
HOWELL, Trav struck out looking (2-2). 6 7
TWEEDY, Jaso struck out swinging (0-2). 6 7
CORDER, Jaso pinch hit for NELSON, Chri. 6 7
CORDER, Jaso flied out to lf (0-1). 6 7

CS Fullerton - Bottom of 9th LBS CSF


